
ATTEN
UATIO

N
 TAN

K BELO
W

P-25

P-25

P-25

E-7

E-7

E-7

E-7

E-2

E-2

E-6

E-6

E-6

E-6

E-8

E-8

E-8

E-8

D-3D-3

D-3 D-3

E-1

E-1

E-1

E-1A

E-1

E-1

E-1

E-1

E-1

E-1

E-1

E-1

E-1

E-1

E-1

E-1
E-1A

E-1

E-1

E-1

E-1

E-1A

E-1

E-7

P-20A

P-20

E-1

E-7

E-7

P-9

P-9

P-9

P-9

P-9

P-9

P-9

P-9

D-2

D-2

B-3

B-3

B-3

B-3

B-3

B-3

B-1

B-1

B-1

B-1

B-1

B-1
B-1

B-1

B-1

B-1

B-1

B-1

E-6

E-6

E-6

E-6

E-6
E-6

E-6

E-6

E-6

E-6

E-6

E-6

E-6

E-6
E-6

E-6

E-6

E-6

E-6

E-6

E-6

E-6

E-6 E-6

E-6

E-6

E-6

E-6

E-6

E-6

E-6
E-6

E-6

E-6

E-6

E-6

E-6

E-6

E-6

E-6

E-6

D-5

D-5

D-5

D-5

D-5

D-5

D-5

D-5

D-5

D-5

D-5

D-5

D-5

P-25

P-25

E-2

E-2

E-2

E-2

E-2

K

L

M

S

R

Q

P

O

N

18 18

19 19

20 20

21 21

23 23

24 24

25 25

26 26

27 27

28 28

J

22 22

A B D E G

39.5 m²

43.4 m²
FOYER F2.1

37.0 m²
FOYER F2.2

A D

8 8

7 7

B C

MH

MH

RM
H

MH

MH

E
E

RMH

RMH

RMH

RMH

RMH

RMH

RMH

RMH

MH

RMH

RMH

RMH
RMH

RMH

MH

RMH

RMH

RMH

RMH

MH

RMH

RMH

RMH

RMH

RMH

RMH

RMH

RMH

RMH

RMH

E
E

E
E

MH

H7232-BOS-F2-00-DR-AL-90606: D01

H7232-BOS-F2-00-DR-AL-90608 : D02

H7232-BOS-F2-00-DR-AL-90609 : D01

H7232-BOS-F2-00-DR-AL-90609 : D02

H
72

32
-B

O
S-

F3
-0

0-
D

R-
AL

-9
06

02
 : 

D
02

H7232-BOS-F3-00-DR-AL-90608 : D01

H7232-BOS-F2-00-DR-AL-90608 : D01

L-3
L-3

L-3

L-3
L-3

L-3

L-3

L-3

L-3

L-3

L-3

L-3

L-3

L-3

L-3

L-3

L-3

E
E

E
E

P-14

P-9

B-3

B-3

D-5

E-1
E-1 E-6

E-6

E-6

D-5

B-1

B-1

B-1

P-9

E-2

E-2

E-8

E-8

D-3 D-3

P-26

E-7

E-7

E-1

E-1

E-1

E-1

E-1

E-1

E-1

E-1

E-1

E-1

E-1

E-1

E-1A

E-1A

E-7

E-7

S-4

P-25

P-25

P-25

P-25

S-4

S-2

S-2

S-2

S-2

S-4

P-25

P-25

S-4

S-4

S-4

S-4

S-4

S-4

S-4

S-4

S-4 S-4

S-4

S-4

S-4

NOTE: Drainage gully
moved to avoid clash

with kerb alignment

FOR KEY REFER TO DRAWING H7232-BOS-XX-00-DR-AL-90201

Q10/110B: E-2 Concrete kerb (125mm wide)
Manufacturer: ﻿Marshalls plc﻿
1.1 Contact details:
1.1.1 Address: Landscape House, Lowfields Business Park, 
Elland, West Yorkshire, HX5 9HT
1.1.2 Telephone: +44 (0)330 0574472
1.1.3 Email: info@marshalls.co.uk
1.2 Product reference: Half Battered Kerb﻿
2. Standard: To BS EN 1340:2003.
3. Physical Properties:
3.1 Colour: Natural grey.
3.2 Finish: Textured.
3.3 Profile
3.3.1 Designation: Half battered kerb.
3.4 Dimensions: 125 x 255 mm (HB2).
3.5 Radial Units
3.5.1 Radial face: External radius
3.5.2 Radius: Refer to drawing
3.6 Weathering resistance: ≤1.0 kg/m² as a mean with no
individual value >1.5 kg/m² (freeze thaw durability).
3.7 Abrasion resistance: ≤23 mm (Wide Wheel Abrasion Test).
3.8 Bending strength: Characteristic bending strength of 3.5 MPa
with no individual result less than 2.8 MPa.
3.9 Unpolished Slip Resistance Value (USRV) (minimum): >45.
Special shapes:
Dropper kerbs DL1 and DR1 to footway crossings
Internal angle HBIA
External angle HBXA
External radius kerbs as shown on drawings
Flush Kerb at footway crossing as Q10/110E

Q10/110E: E-7 Concrete kerb flush (125mm wide)

1. Manufacturer: ﻿Marshalls plc﻿
1.1 Contact details:
1.1.1 Address: Landscape House, Lowfields Business Park, Elland,
West Yorkshire, HX5 9HT
1.1.2 Telephone: +44 (0)330 0574472
1.1.3 Email: info@marshalls.co.uk
1.2 Product reference: ﻿ Bullnosed Kerb
2. Standard: To BS EN 1340:2003.
3. Physical Properties:
3.1 Colour: Natural grey.
3.2 Finish: Textured.
3.3 Profile
3.3.1 Designation: Bullnosed kerb.
3.4 Dimensions: 125 x 150 mm (BN1).
3.5 Radial Units
3.5.1 Radial face: External radius
3.5.2 Radius: Refer to drawing
3.6 Weathering resistance: ≤1.0 kg/m² as a mean with no
individual value >1.5 kg/m² (freeze thaw durability).
3.7 Abrasion resistance: ≤23 mm (Wide Wheel Abrasion Test).
3.8 Bending strength: Characteristic bending strength of 3.5 MPa
with no individual result less than 2.8 MPa.
3.9 Unpolished Slip Resistance Value (USRV) (minimum): >45.
Special shapes:

Q50/215A: Motorcycle locking point
Manufacturer:  Broxap Ltd.Rowhurst Industrial Estate, Chesterton,
Newcastle-under-Lyme, Staffordshire, ST5 6BD 01782 564411
info@broxap.com
1.1 Product reference: Arbroath Motorcycle Rack
2. Material: Steel
2.1 Finish: Hot-dip galvanized to BS EN ISO 1461 and Polyester
powder-coated, as section Z31
2.2 Colour: Anthracite Grey RAL 7016
3. Number of stands: Capacity 3, 2500mm length
4. Accessories: n/a
5. Method of fixing: Base plate bolted to concrete base 100 mm
below paving surface
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C01 Construction issue and layout updates 24-10-2022/JC/PF
C02 Updated following comments 07-11-2022/JC/PF
C03 Issued for planning condition discharge 08-08-2023/JC/PF
C04 Final Construction Issue 14-12-2023/RC/PF

C05 Drawing number updated to suit Asite.Updated
road surfacing, lighting columns and additional
trees included.

29-10-2024/ME/PFC05 Drawing number updated to suit Asite.Updated
road surfacing, lighting columns and additional
trees included.

29-10-2024/ME/PF
C06 For condition discharge 29-04-2025/JC/PF
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